

CS No.57655/16

MADURA COATS LTD. Vs. BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

31.05.2019

Present : Sh. Ashish Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Gautam Dutta, Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

None for defendant no.3.

Counsel for defendant no.1&2 seeks time for defendants' evidence stating that the present matter is a very old matter and documents are to be traced.

Heard. Let one more opportunity be given to defendant no.1&2 to lead evidence. Meanwhile, defendant no.1 & 2 are also directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of defendant or his witnesses, if any, to counsel for plaintiff within 7 days before the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on **12.09.2019**.

(R.L. Meena)
ADJ-02 & Waqf Tribunal
NDD/PHC/31.05.2019